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DEVELOPMENT OF TOURISM IN KARNATAKA UNDER PRASHAD SCHEME 

 

3504. SHRI D.K. SURESH: 

 

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:  

 

(a) the details of the destinations/places selected for development of 

tourism in Karnataka State under PRASHAD scheme of the Union 

Government;  

(b) whether the Union Government has allocated adequate funds for the 

development of the said destinations to improve tourism sector in 

Karnataka State; and  

(c) if so, the details of the funds allocated and spent during the last 

three years under the scheme? 

 

ANSWER  

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM             (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 

(a): Chamundeshwari Devi temple of Mysuru in the state of Karnataka 

has been included for development of pilgrimage tourism infrastructure 

under PRASHAD Scheme of the Ministry of Tourism for the state of 

Karnataka. 

 

(b) & (c): Allocation of funds for development of tourism infrastructure 

under PRASHAD Scheme is subject to receipt of suitable project DPR from 

the respective State Government and approval thereof by the Ministry of 

Tourism in line with the guidelines of the Scheme.  An amount of Rs.25.00 

lakh has been provided to the State Government of Karnataka in the year 

2019-20 under the DPPH Scheme of the Ministry of Tourism. The Ministry 

of Tourism has also sanctioned an amount of Rs.5.41 crore for 

development of Railway Station at Hospet in the State of Karnataka in the 

year 2016-17. 
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